If We suspect that the Service is being used for any Prohibited Activity, We may at our discretion 
suspend the  sending of money and the Service at any time. 

4.5. You may send a maximum of R3 000.00 (three thousand Rand) per transaction, however, the daily limit 
is R5 000.00 (five thousand Rand) and the monthly limit is R24 999.99 (twenty four thousand, nine 
hundred and ninety nine Rand). 

5. RECEIVING MONEY WITH THE SERVICE 

5.1. The Receiver will receive an automated message in the form of a Voucher on the cell number used by 
You to send the money and may only withdraw the money at an ATM.  

5.2. The Receiver must manually enter the Voucher Number and Voucher Pin at an ATM.